

## Announcement: Change in the Organization's Structure

April 2016

Dear Friends of BEYOND Tomorrow,

Global Fund for Education Assistance | BEYOND Tomorrow is pleased to announce the new structure of the organization and its members.

5 years have passed since the Great East Japan earthquake and tsunami. Thanks to countless organizations and individuals that have offered unwavering for us, we have been able to pursue our mission to help youths that have lost so much in the disaster to become leaders that can empathize with those in need and act for them. Our achievements to date include providing financial support for 100 students as well as organizing leadership programs for 700 students from Tohoku disaster communities.

With the belief that the core of BEYOND Tomorrow should stand as a universal value, we will take BEYOND Tomorrow to the next phase. Cherishing the organization's history that started in the aftermath of the Great East Japan earthquake and tsunami, we will expand the regional focus beyond Tohoku region to all parts of Japan and work with students from all around the country with aspirations to improve the state of society yet are not privileged with leadership opportunities that they deserve. The new set of programs will aim to support these students to fly higher with broad perspectives and a sense of compassion for others in vulnerable situations.

To effectively serve the new mission, we selected new members for the organization's governance in March 2016:

Board of Directors	Daijiro Hashimoto (Chairman of the Board) Ryusuke Honjo Masatada Kobayashi Satoru Murase Teruhide Sato
	Minami Tsubouchi (Executive Director)
Board of Councilors	Keiko Kiyama
	Haruo Miyagi
	Naoko Yamazaki
Advisors	Naoyuki Agawa
	Heizo Takenaka
Auditor	Shigeyoshi Ezaki

We thank you in advance for your continued support for BEYOND Tomorrow's endeavor with young budding leaders.

Sincerely,

Minami Tsubouchi Executive Director of the Board